along Reams Road and within the right-of-way more particularly described on Exhibit C 

attached hereto. 

H. As compensation for its interest in the Property, more particularly described 
as Parcels 1033A, 1033B, and 9033, based on appraised value, OCPR has agreed to accept, 
and OCPW has agreed to pay Seven Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ten Dollars 00/100 ($724,910) into the designated OCPR Sale of Easements Account 
Number 1050-062-1800-6450 

1. OCPW is acquiring Parcels 7033A and 7033B as temporary, non-exclusive 
easements with full authority to enter upon the lands as described in the 
above referenced Exhibit B for the purposes of constructing, tying in, and

[...]

follows: 

1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated 
herein by this reference. 

2. Transfer of Controlling A!!enc,,. OCPW shall have up to thirty (30) days from 
the Effective Date to deposit the total sum of Seven Hundred Twenty-Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Ten Dollars 00/100 ($724,910) (the "Transfer 
Funds") into Accounting Line Number 1050-062-1800-6450 (the "Closing"). 
Once OCPW has deposited such Transfer Funds into such accounting lines, 
then the controlling agency for County's interest in the Property shall transfer 
from OCPR to OCPW.